This is information on a product in full production.
January 2015 DocID025199 Rev 2 1/27
27
LD39130S
300 mA very low quiescent current linear regulator IC with the
automatic green mode
Datasheet - production data
Features

c 0.05
D 1.20
E 1.30
e 0.40
L 0.475 0.525 0.575
L3 0.375 0.425 0.475
DocID025199 Rev 2 25/27
LD39130S Order codes
8 Order codes
Note: Other output voltage versions available on request.
Table 9. Order codes
Order codes
Output voltages (V)
DFN6 1.2x1.3 mm Flip-chip 4
LD39130SPUR Adjustable
LD39130SJ10R 1.0
LD39130SJ12R 1.2
LD39130SJ18R 1.8
LD39130SJ25R 2.5
LD39130SJ29R 2.9
LD39130SJ30R 3.0
LD39130SJ33R 3.3
LD39130SJ41R 4.1
Revision history LD39130S
26/27 DocID025199 Rev 2
9 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-Oct-2013 1 Initial release.
20-Jan-2015 2
Updated Figure 19: Quiescent current vs. input voltage
(auto green mode) and Figure 23: Quiescent current vs. load current
(light load)
Updated Table 3: Thermal data,Table 4: ESD performance,Table 5:
LD39130S/LD39130SJ electrical characteristics (fixed versions),
Table 6: LD39130S electrical characteristics (adjustable
version),Figure 19: Quiescent current vs. input voltage
(auto green mode) , Figure 23: Quiescent current vs. load current
(light load) , Figure 39: Turn-on time and Figure 41: Line transient